Surgical protocol
MDM® X3®
Modular Dual Mobility
Acetabular  System
Surgical protocol Catalog
MDM X3 Modular Dual Mobility Acetabular System  | Surgical protocol
2
MDM X3

626-00-52H 1236-2-858 or 7236-2-858 28 mm 3200-52H 1235-0-858 1235-0-858M
626-00-54I 1236-2-860 or 7236-2-860 28 mm 3200-54I 1235-0-860 1235-0-860M
626-00-58J 1236-2-864 or 7236-2-864 28 mm 3200-58J 1235-0-864 1235-0-864M
Home TOC
MDM X3 Modular Dual Mobility Acetabular System  | Surgical protocol
23
Catalog information
Trident Tritanium Solidback shells
Catalog
number
Shell size
(mm)
Rim diameter
(mm)
500-03-48C 48 48
500-03-50D 50 50
500-03-52D 52 52
500-03-54E 54 54
500-03-56E 56 56
500-03-58F 58 58
500-03-60F 60 60
500-03-62G 62 62
500-03-64G 64 64
500-03-66H 66 66
Trident Hemispherical HA Solidback shells
Catalog
number
Shell size
(mm)
Rim diameter
(mm)
500-11-46C 46 46
500-11-48D 48 48
500-11-50D 50 50
500-11-52E 52 52
500-11-54E 54 54
500-11-56F 56 56
500-11-58F 58 58
500-11-60G 60 60
500-11-62G 62 62
500-11-64H 64 64
500-11-66H 66 66
500-11-68I 68 68
500-11-70I 70 70
500-11-72J 72 72
500-11-74J 74 74
Trident Hemispherical HA Clusterhole shells
Catalog
number
Shell size

500-11-62G 62 62
500-11-64H 64 64
500-11-66H 66 66
500-11-68I 68 68
500-11-70I 70 70
500-11-72J 72 72
500-11-74J 74 74
Trident Hemispherical HA Multihole shells
Catalog
number
Shell size
(mm)
Rim diameter
(mm)
508-11-46C 46 46
508-11-48D 48 48
508-11-50D 50 50
508-11-52E 52 52
508-11-54E 54 54
508-11-56F 56 56
508-11-58F 58 58
508-11-60G 60 60
508-11-62G   62    62
508-11-64H   64    64
508-11-66H   66    66
508-11-68I   68    68
508-11-70I   70    70
508-11-72J   72    72
508-11-74J   74    74
Trident Tritanium Clusterhole shells
Catalog
number
Shell size
(mm)
Rim diameter
(mm)
502-03-48C 48 48
502-03-50D 50 50
502-03-52D 52 52
502-03-54E 54 54
502-03-56E 56 56
502-03-58F 58 58
502-03-60F 60 60
502-03-62G 62 62
502-03-64G 64 64
502-03-66H 66 66
Trident Tritanium Multihole shells
Catalog
number
Shell size
(mm)
Rim diameter
(mm)
509-02-54E 54      54
509-02-56E 56 56
509-02-58F 58 58
509-02-60F 60 60
509-02-62G 62 62
509-02-64G 64 64
509-02-66H 66 66
509-02-68H 68 68
509-02-70I 70 70
509-02-72I 72 72
509-02-74J 74 74
509-02-76J 76 76
509-02-78J 78 78
509-02-80J 80 80
Home TOC
MDM X3 Modular Dual Mobility Acetabular System  | Surgical protocol
24
Trident PSL HA Solidback shells
Catalog
number
Shell size
(mm)
Diameter
 (mm)
540-11-44C 44 45.8
540-11-46D 46 47.8
540-11-48D 48 49.8
540-11-50E 50 51.8
540-11-52E 52 53.8
540-11-54F 54 55.8
540-11-56F 56 57.8
540-11-58G 58 59.8
540-11-60G 60 61.8
540-11-62H 62 63.8
540-11-64H 64 65.8
540-11-66I 66 67.8
540-11-68I 68 69.8
540-11-70J 70 71.8
540-11-72J 72 73.8
Shell implant accessories
Catalog number Description
2060-0000-1 Acetabular Dome Hole Plug
Stryker Torx 6.5mm Bone Screws for use with

2080-0030 30
2080-0035 35
2080-0040 40
2080-0045 45
2080-0050 50
2080-0055 55
2080-0060 60
Trident PSL HA Clusterhole shell
Catalog
number
Shell size
(mm)
Rim diameter
 (mm)
542-11-44C 44 45.8
542-11-46D 46 47.8
542-11-48D 48 49.8
542-11-50E 50 51.8
542-11-52E 52 53.8
542-11-54F 54 55.8
542-11-56F 56 57.8
542-11-58G 58 59.8
542-11-60G 60 61.8
542-11-62H 62 63.8
542-11-64H 64 65.8
542-11-66I 66 67.8
542-11-68I 68 69.8
542-11-70J 70 71.8
542-11-72J 72 73.8
X-ray templates
Trident Tritanium Solidback and
Clusterhole Acetabular System
LTEM102
Trident Tritanium Multihole
Acetabular System
LTEM89
Trident PSL Acetabular System LTEM59 1-6
Home TOC
Catalog information
MDM X3 Modular Dual Mobility Acetabular System  | Surgical protocol
25
Catalog information
Trident II PSL HA Clusterhole shells
Catalog
number
Shell size
(mm) Diameter
742-11-46C 46 47.8
742-11-48D 48 49.8
742-11-50D 50 51.8
742-11-52E 52 53.8
742-11-54E 54 55.8
742-11-56F 56 57.8
742-11-58F 58 59.8
742-11-60G 60 61.8
742-11-62G 62 63.8
742-11-64H 64 65.8
742-11-66H 66 67.8
Trident II Tritanium Solidback shells
Catalog
number
Shell size
(mm) Diameter
700-04-46C 46 46.5
700-04-48D 48 48.5
700-04-50D 50 50.5
700-04-52E 52 52.5
700-04-54E 54 54.5
700-04-56F 56 56.5
700-04-58F 58 58.5
700-04-60G 60 60.5
700-04-62G 62 62.5
700-04-64H 64 64.5
700-04-66H 66 66.5
Trident II Tritanium Multihole shells
Catalog
number
Shell size
(mm) Diameter
709-04-46C 46 46.5
709-04-48D 48 48.5
709-04-50D 50 50.5
709-04-52E 52 52.5
709-04-54E 54 54.5
709-04-56F 56 56.5
709-04-58F 58 58.5
709-04-60G 60 60.5
709-04-62G 62 62.5
709-04-64H 64 64.5
709-04-66H 66 66.5
709-04-68I 68 68.5
709-04-70J 70 70.5
709-04-72J 72 72.5
Trident II HA Clusterhole shells
Catalog
number
Shell size
(mm) Diameter
702-11-46C 46 46.8
702-11-48D 48 48.8
702-11-50D 50 50.8
702-11-52E 52 52.8
702-11-54E 54 54.8
702-11-56F 56 56.8
702-11-58F 58 58.8
702-11-60G 60 60.8
702-11-62G 62 62.8
702-11-64H 64 64.8
702-11-66H 66 66.8
Trident II Tritanium Clusterhole shells
Catalog
number
Shell size
(mm) Diameter
702-04-46C 46 46.5
702-04-48D 48 48.5
702-04-50D 50 50.5
702-04-52E 52 52.5
702-04-54E 54 54.5
702-04-56F 56 56.5
702-04-58F 58 58.5
702-04-60G 60 60.5
702-04-62G 62 62.5
702-04-64H 64 64.5
702-04-66H 66 66.5
Home TOC
This document is intended solely for healthcare professionals.
A surgeon must always rely on his or her own professional clinical judgment when deciding whether to use a particular product
when treating a particular patient. Stryker does not dispense medical advice and recommends that surgeons be trained in the use